

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No.2328/2024

M/S Narayan Construction Co.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

1. It is submitted by the learned appearing counsel for the petitioner that official respondents have redressed the grievance of the petitioner on account of which fact he does not want to pursue the matter. The statement of learned appearing counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. The instant matter is, accordingly, **dismissed** as withdrawn along with connected applications.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Mahavir